CITY OF SAL	City of Saint Paul			t Paul	City Hall and Court House 15 West Kellogg Boulevard Phone: 651-266-8560
1854 ISS	Legislation Details				
File #:	RES 85	SPH 15- Version: 1			
Туре:	Res	olution-Public Hearing	Status:	Passed	
			In control:	City Council	
			Final action:	4/15/2015	
Title:	Authorizing the Department of Parks and Recreation to accept a grant of \$120,000 from the Saint Paul Foundation-Central Corridor Funders Collaborative-Grants Catalyst Fund to fund a two year, part -time, Green Line Parks and Privately Owned Public Space (POPS) Planner position, and to amend the finance and spending plan in the amount of \$120,000 in the Department of Parks and Recreation to reflect the Saint Paul Foundation POPS grant.				
Sponsors:	Russ Stark				
Indexes:	Central Corridor, Green Line Parks and Privately Owned Public Space (POPS), Saint Paul Foundation				
Code sections:					
Attachments:	1. POPS Planner Position Accept and Amend F&S Sheet, 2. POPS Planner Position Grant SP Foundation Mar'15				
Date	Ver.	Action By	Ac	tion	Result
4/17/2015	1	Mayor's Office	Sig	gned	
4/15/2015	1	City Council	Ac	lopted	Pass